RESOLUTION

Acceptance of Donations to Duluth Public Schools

WHEREAS, Minnesota Statute 465.03 requires a school district to accept donations by resolution
expressed in the terms prescribed by the donor in full; and,
WHEREAS, acceptance of the donations in accordance with the donor’s terms is in the best interest

of the Duluth Public Schools:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Duluth Public Schools does accept the below-
described donations from said organizations in accordance with the terms set forth herein.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Duluth Public Schools wishes to extend its grateful

appreciation to these various organizations.
LAST NAME/ORGANIZATION RESTRICTION

SCHOOL FIRST NAME
Congdon

Congdon

Congdon

Lakewood Target

Lakewood

Lakewood

Lakewood Carmen
Lakewood Kristen

Denfeld Target

Denfeld

Denfeld

Denfeld

Denfeld

Denfeld Keith and Debra
Denfeld Debra

Denfeld Mary and Michael
Denfeld Heather

Denfeld James and Gwen
Denfeld Krista and Michael
Denfeld Marcy and Keith
Denfeld Elmer and Margaret
Denfeld Julie and Jeffrey
Denfeld Thomas and Marilee
Denfeld Carla and Michael
Denfeld Kevin and Anne
Denfeld Shelly Jo

Denfeld Michelle

Denfeld

Denfeld Carmen

Denfeld Carmen
Myers-Wilkins ~ Target
Myers-Wilkins  Cathleen

Resolution B-11-14-3211

Target Corporation
Zeitgeist Arts

Congdon PTA

Take Charge of Education
Lakewood Aux American Legion
Lakewood Aux American Legion
Arnold

Woodhull

Take Charge of Education
Maurices

Maurices

United Health Foundation
Allendale Motel

Olafson

Alander

Gerchman Smith

Emmel

Stabe

Hill

Easty

Leppi

Johnson

Tusken

Liston

Skwira-Brown
Wick-Zeman

Van Dell

The Men's Wearhouse
Rich

Rich

Take Charge of Education
Brown

None

Lego Club
Reusable bowls for
Congdon cafeteria

None
None
None
None
None

General Acct needs

General Fund Acct
General Fund Acct
Robotics

Robotics

Art

Art

Art

Art

Art

Art

Art

Art

Art

Art

Art

Art

Art

Art

General Fund Acct
Art

Art

None

None

November 18, 2014

AMOUNT
2,027.38

203.81

446.19
848.99
100.00
200.00
200.00
100.00

3,023.11

350.00
650.00
500.00
500.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
20.00
25.00
25.00
25.00
25.00
25.00
25.00
30.00
30.00
155.00
25.00
20.00
737.47
75.00



