RESOLUTION

Acceptance of Donations to Duluth Public Schools

WHEREAS, Minnesota Statute 465.03 requires a school district to accept donations by resolution expressed in the terms prescribed by the donor in full; and,

WHEREAS, acceptance of the donations in accordance with the donor's terms is in the best interest of the Duluth Public Schools:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Duluth Public Schools does accept the belowdescribed donations from said organizations in accordance with the terms set forth herein.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Duluth Public Schools wishes to extend its grateful appreciation to these various organizations.

SCHOOL	FIRST NAME	LAST NAME/ORGANIZATION	RESTRICTION	AMOUNT
Congdon		Target Corporation	None	2,027.38
Congdon		Zeitgeist Arts	Lego Club	203.81
			Reusable bowls for	
Congdon		Congdon PTA	Congdon cafeteria	446.19
Lakewood	Target	Take Charge of Education	None	848.99
Lakewood		Lakewood Aux American Legion	None	100.00
Lakewood		Lakewood Aux American Legion	None	200.00
Lakewood	Carmen	Arnold	None	200.00
Lakewood	Kristen	Woodhull	None	100.00
Denfeld	Target	Take Charge of Education	General Acct needs	3,023.11
Denfeld		Maurices	General Fund Acct	350.00
Denfeld		Maurices	General Fund Acct	650.00
Denfeld		United Health Foundation	Robotics	500.00
Denfeld		Allendale Motel	Robotics	500.00
Denfeld	Keith and Debra	Olafson	Art	30.00
Denfeld	Debra	Alander	Art	30.00
Denfeld	Mary and Michael	Gerchman Smith	Art	30.00
Denfeld	Heather	Emmel	Art	30.00
Denfeld	James and Gwen	Stabe	Art	30.00
Denfeld	Krista and Michael	Hill	Art	20.00
Denfeld	Marcy and Keith	Easty	Art	25.00
Denfeld	Elmer and Margaret	Leppi	Art	25.00
Denfeld	Julie and Jeffrey	Johnson	Art	25.00
Denfeld	Thomas and Marilee	Tusken	Art	25.00
Denfeld	Carla and Michael	Liston	Art	25.00
Denfeld	Kevin and Anne	Skwira-Brown	Art	25.00
Denfeld	Shelly Jo	Wick-Zeman	Art	30.00
Denfeld	Michelle	Van Dell	Art	30.00
Denfeld		The Men's Wearhouse	General Fund Acct	155.00
Denfeld	Carmen	Rich	Art	25.00
Denfeld	Carmen	Rich	Art	20.00
Myers-Wilkins	Target	Take Charge of Education	None	737.47
Myers-Wilkins	Cathleen	Brown	None	75.00

Resolution B-11-14-3211

November 18, 2014